Town of Perry DRAFT Minutes of Town Board Meeting Tuesday, April 16, 2024 Perry Town Hall

 Call to order. Call to order. Chairman Roger Kittleson called the meeting to order at 7:00PM. Supervisors Ken Hefty and Mick Klein Kennedy, and Clerk Mary Price were present. Also in attendance: Michele Kittleson, Mark Eastman, Jan Eastman, Larry Price, Scott Construction and Fahrner Asphalt representatives.

Pledge of Allegiance. Chairman Kittleson led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Roads, Equipment, Facilities – Award 2024 road construction contracts. Supervisor
Mick Klein Kennedy presented the road bid comparative analysis. The Town
Board reviewed the bids, analysis, road repair budget and information
presented by Fahrner and Scott Construction representatives.

Ken Hefty and Mick Klein Kennedy seconded a motion to approve the 2024 road repairs contract submitted by Payne and Dolan for hot mix asphalt overlay on Perry Center Road - \$32,530.00 to be partially funded by a TRIP grant. Motion carried.

Ken Hefty moved and Mick Klein Kennedy seconded a motion to approve the 2024 road repairs contract submitted by Fahrner Asphalt to sealcoat Sutter Road and Sutter Lane - \$45,946.00. Motion carried.

3. Adjournment. Ken Hefty moved and Mick Klein Kennedy seconded a motion to adjourn. Motion carried. The meeting adjourned at 7:20PM.

Mary L. Price, Town Clerk www.perry-wi.gov